Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 500 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 387 OF 2016 WHICH AMENDED RESOLUTION NO. 590 OF 2015, AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH COMMUNITY SERVICES BOARD AND VARIOUS AGENCIES

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 387 of 2016 authorized the Director of Community Services to enter into an agreement with Addictions Care Center of Albany, Inc., to continue residential services previously provided by 820 River Street - M.H., and

WHEREAS, the Director of Community Services has reported that the planned merger between Addictions Care Center of Albany, Inc. and 820 River Street - M.H. will not be taking place by the end of the calendar year, and

WHEREAS, the agreement with Addictions Care Center of Albany, Inc. will not be executed in 2016 and the agreement with 820 River Street - M.H. will remain in effect through the end of 2016, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 387 of 2016 be, and hereby is rescinded and the attached Schedule "A" revised to delete the funding for Addictions Care Center of Albany, Inc. and increase the funding previously allocated for 820 River Street - M.H., as outlined above, in a form approved by the County Attorney.

RESOLUTION No. 500 of 2016

PAGE 2 OF 2

SCHEDULE "A"

NAME	<u>AMOUNT</u>	BUDGET CODE
Mental Health Assn	\$ 850,865.00	A.4320.0120
Glens Falls Hospital - BHS	\$ 601,985.00	A.4320.0080
Liberty House Foundation, Inc.	\$ 256,188.00	A.4320.0090
Community, Work, and Independence, Inc.	\$ 51,633.00	A.4320.0070
Council for Prevention of Alcohol and Substance Abuse, Inc.	\$ 223,844.00	A.4320.0110
820 River Street - M.H.	\$ 221,083.00	A.4320.0150
Parsons Child & Family	\$ 956,247.00	A.4320.0165
PEOPLe, Inc.	\$ 138,407.00	A.4320.0065

TOTAL \$3,300,252.00